REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 7

*********Counties*********

Buchanan

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fairbank

Buchanan County

Little Wapsipinicon River development

2000 West Bentley & Riverside parks improve

FY 1990
FY
FY 2017

Fairbank Portage and Riverfront Park development

Recipient: City of Quasqueton

FY

1999

Dam Fishway & Riverside Park improvements

Recipient: City of Winthrop

FY

2024  Winthrop City Park enhancement

County Conservation

Recipient: Buchanan County Conservation Board

FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2004
FY 2008
FY 2010
FY 2013
FY 2015
FY 2017

Total:

Newton Township Natural Area acquisition

Patton Prairie
Anderson additions
Cortright Wildlife Area
Cortright Wildlife Area

Johnson addition to Mickey Fox Area

Quigley Heritage Prairie

Roberts Wildlife Area - Wapsi corridor

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 1999

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

20

$49,917
$75,000
$75,000

$38,737

$50,000
$288,654

$58,714
$40,506
$37,646
$150,000
$78,375
$37,500
$47,000
$158,500

$9,086
$6,919
$12,415
$9,465
$6,121
$5,146
$3,761
$4,917
$3,517
$4,288
$4,587
$3,752
$4,367
$5,527
$4,792
$6,054
$5,992
$4,815
$5,785
$4,458



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

21

$6,695
$5,155
$6,759
$5,206
$4,680
$3,435
$183
$134
$6,782
$4,935
$6,705
$4,913
$7,007
$5,108
$6,901
$5,005
$9,627
$6,956
$11,130
$8,076
$10,858
$7,845
$9,148
$6,832
$7,362
$5,367
$4,999
$6,893
$9,848
$6,644
$6,518
$9,653
$6,557
$9,684
$9,711
$6,744
$5,027
$7,296
$4,128
$6,125
$4,957
$7,421
$4,951
$7,291
$4,501



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2022  Per county allocations
2023  Per population allocations
2023  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Open Space

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Buchanan County Conservation Board

2007 Richardson-Jakway historic site mapping

Buchanan County
2022 Taylor’s Ford Bridge rehabilitation

Buchanan County Historical Society
1991 Wapsipinicon Mill

1991 Stab. east wall & foundation-Wapsi Mill

2002 Wapsipinicon Mill
2005 Wapsipinicon Mill

2013  Tuck pointing, window and sill restoration o

2014 Wapsipinicon Mill brick repair - upper

City of Brandon

2022 Brandon-Jefferson Township Historical Society

County Genealogical Society

1998 Buchanan County newspaper microfilming

Friends of Cedar Rock
2014 Cedar Rock Boat House

Malek Theatre Foundation
2021 Leaking roof repair

Walter Charitable Trust
2001 Cedar Rock House roofing system
Total:

Boone River PWA
2007 Land exchange for Cedar Rock

Buchanan County Treasurer
1992 Local property tax reimbursement
1993 Local property tax reimbursement
1994 Local property tax reimbursement

22

$7,157
$4,576
$7,168
$5,078
$7,776
$4,693
$7,588
$1,059,793

$13,000

$235,000

$30,000
$30,000
$19,700
$3,960

$20,000
$15,000

$3,666

$2,010

$50,000

$12,000

$20,000
$454,336

$5,488

$278
$310
$336



FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2017
FY 2018
FY 2019
FY 2020
FY 2021
FY 2022
FY 2023
FY 2024
FY 2025

Recipient: Cannon
FY 2006

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Cedar Rock

Recipient: Cedar Rock State Park

FY 2001
FY 2013

Roy & Sheila Payne tract
Cedar Rock State Park addition

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY 2015

Recipient: Kremer
FY 2006

Walter addition to Cedar Rock State Park

Cedar Rock

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

23

$688
$732
$700
$710
$700
$754
$814
$872
$884
$820
$820
$824
$824
$818
$762
§772
$910
$930
$988
$1,474
$1,016
$2,046
$1,742
$1,828
$1,466
$1,616
$1,616
$1,626
$1,858
$1,964
$1,928

$4,285

$2,750
$80,000

$237,000

$18,870



FY 1994 Troy Mills Wildlife Area addition

Recipient: Troy Mills WMA
FY 2025 Wetland enhancement

Recipient: Wapsipinicon River PWA
FY 1991 Frye tract
FY 2006 Wapsipinicon River
FY 2008 McGlaughlin tract
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Buchanan County
FY 1991 Native grass seed
FY 1994 Native grass seed

FY 1994 Equipment- specialized seeder

FY 1999 Seeding equipment
FY 2000 GPS/GIS

FY 2006 Seeding equipment
FY 2007 Equipment

FY 2008 Equipment

Recipient: Buchanan County Conservation Board
FY 2015 Quigley-Slattery Heritage Prairie acquisition

Recipient: Buchanan County IRVM
FY 2005 Seeding equipment, storage
FY 2009 Equipment
FY 2010 Equipment
FY 2011 Equipment - GPS/GIS
FY 2015 Equipment-hydro-seeder
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992  Allocations for practices
FY 1993 Allocations for practices

FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1994 Allocations for practices
FY 1995 Allocations for practices

24

$15,078

$18,097

$58,227
$9,351
$15,875
$501,447

$8,807
$2,050
$410
$500
$2,250
$1,839
$2,188
$344

$8,100

$1,500
$960
$800
$1,459
$12,960
$44,167

$2,096
$9,488
$12,178
$5,070
$1,092
$5,385
$4,149
$756
$6,580
$15,072
$2,056



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

25

$2,604
$11,736
$4,519
$5,993
$4,358
$2,484
$7,854
$1,826
$5,323
$7,708
$3,620
$6,432
$3,329
$16,669
$3,880
$4,954
$3,792
$1,082
$10,058
$7,166
$8,400
$10,890
$1,985
$8,041
$2,010
$10,807
$634
$3,234
$3,956
$17,168
$334
$3,997
$333
$11,978
$12,300
$4,100
$250
$9,828
$3,277
$1,867
$2,476
$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

FY

FY
FY

2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024

2024

2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,283
$40,500
$3,283
$10,063
$44,250
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$4,199
$7,274
$5,823
$3,575
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$6,063
$7,541
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$537,146

Total REAP Allocations in Buchanan County: $2,885,543
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