

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 7

*****Counties*****
Buchanan



Buchanan County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fairbank

FY	1990	Little Wapsipinicon River development	\$49,917
FY	2000	West Bentley & Riverside parks improve	\$75,000
FY	2017	Fairbank Portage and Riverfront Park development	\$75,000

Recipient: City of Quasqueton

FY	1999	Dam Fishway & Riverside Park improvements	\$38,737
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: City of Winthrop

FY	2024	Winthrop City Park enhancement	\$50,000
		Total:	\$288,654

County Conservation

Recipient: Buchanan County Conservation Board

FY	1998	Newton Township Natural Area acquisition	\$58,714
FY	1999	Patton Prairie	\$40,506
FY	2004	Anderson additions	\$37,646
FY	2008	Cortright Wildlife Area	\$150,000
FY	2010	Cortright Wildlife Area	\$78,375
FY	2013	Johnson addition to Mickey Fox Area	\$37,500
FY	2015	Quigley Heritage Prairie	\$47,000
FY	2017	Roberts Wildlife Area - Wapsi corridor	\$158,500

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$6,919
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$9,465
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$5,146
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,761
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,517
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,752
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,367
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,792
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,815
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,458

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$5,155
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$5,206
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,435
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$134
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,935
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,913
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$5,108
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$5,005
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,956
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$8,076
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$7,845
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,832
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$5,367
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,999
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$6,644
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$6,518
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$6,557
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$6,744
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$5,027
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$4,128
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,957
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,951
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,501

FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,576
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,078
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,693
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$1,059,793

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Buchanan County Conservation Board

FY	2007	Richardson-Jakway historic site mapping	\$13,000
----	------	---	----------

Recipient: Buchanan County

FY	2022	Taylor's Ford Bridge rehabilitation	\$235,000
----	------	-------------------------------------	-----------

Recipient: Buchanan County Historical Society

FY	1991	Wapsipinicon Mill	\$30,000
FY	1991	Stab. east wall & foundation-Wapsi Mill	\$30,000
FY	2002	Wapsipinicon Mill	\$19,700
FY	2005	Wapsipinicon Mill	\$3,960
FY	2013	Tuck pointing, window and sill restoration o	\$20,000
FY	2014	Wapsipinicon Mill brick repair - upper	\$15,000

Recipient: City of Brandon

FY	2022	Brandon-Jefferson Township Historical Society	\$3,666
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: County Genealogical Society

FY	1998	Buchanan County newspaper microfilming	\$2,010
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: Friends of Cedar Rock

FY	2014	Cedar Rock Boat House	\$50,000
----	------	-----------------------	----------

Recipient: Malek Theatre Foundation

FY	2021	Leaking roof repair	\$12,000
----	------	---------------------	----------

Recipient: Walter Charitable Trust

FY	2001	Cedar Rock House roofing system	\$20,000
		Total:	\$454,336

Open Space

Recipient: Boone River PWA

FY	2007	Land exchange for Cedar Rock	\$5,488
----	------	------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Buchanan County Treasurer

FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$278
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$310
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$336

FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$688
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$732
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$700
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$710
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$700
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$754
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$814
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$872
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$884
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$820
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$820
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$824
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$824
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$818
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$762
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$772
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$910
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$930
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$988
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,474
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,016
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,046
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,742
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,828
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,466
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,616
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,616
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,626
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,858
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,964
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,928

Recipient: Cannon

FY	2006	Cedar Rock	\$4,285
----	------	------------	---------

Recipient: Cedar Rock State Park

FY	2001	Roy & Sheila Payne tract	\$2,750
FY	2013	Cedar Rock State Park addition	\$80,000

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	2015	Walter addition to Cedar Rock State Park	\$237,000
----	------	--	-----------

Recipient: Kremer

FY	2006	Cedar Rock	\$18,870
----	------	------------	----------

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	1994	Troy Mills Wildlife Area addition	\$15,078
----	------	-----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Troy Mills WMA

FY	2025	Wetland enhancement	\$18,097
----	------	---------------------	----------

Recipient: Wapsipinicon River PWA

FY	1991	Frye tract	\$58,227
----	------	------------	----------

FY	2006	Wapsipinicon River	\$9,351
----	------	--------------------	---------

FY	2008	McGlaughlin tract	\$15,875
----	------	-------------------	----------

		Total:	\$501,447
--	--	--------	-----------

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Buchanan County

FY	1991	Native grass seed	\$8,807
----	------	-------------------	---------

FY	1994	Native grass seed	\$2,050
----	------	-------------------	---------

FY	1994	Equipment- specialized seeder	\$410
----	------	-------------------------------	-------

FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$500
----	------	-------------------	-------

FY	2000	GPS/GIS	\$2,250
----	------	---------	---------

FY	2006	Seeding equipment	\$1,839
----	------	-------------------	---------

FY	2007	Equipment	\$2,188
----	------	-----------	---------

FY	2008	Equipment	\$344
----	------	-----------	-------

Recipient: Buchanan County Conservation Board

FY	2015	Quigley-Slattery Heritage Prairie acquisition	\$8,100
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Buchanan County IRVM

FY	2005	Seeding equipment, storage	\$1,500
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Equipment	\$960
----	------	-----------	-------

FY	2010	Equipment	\$800
----	------	-----------	-------

FY	2011	Equipment - GPS/GIS	\$1,459
----	------	---------------------	---------

FY	2015	Equipment-hydro-seeder	\$12,960
----	------	------------------------	----------

		Total:	\$44,167
--	--	--------	----------

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,096
----	------	------------------------------	---------

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,488
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,178
----	------	------------------------------	----------

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$5,070
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,092
----	------	------------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,385
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,149
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$756
----	------	------------------------------	-------

FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,580
----	------	------------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$15,072
----	------	---------------------------	----------

FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,056
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,604
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,736
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,519
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,993
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,358
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,484
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,854
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,826
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$5,323
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,708
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,620
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$6,432
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,329
FY	2002	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$16,669
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,880
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,954
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,792
FY	2004	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$1,082
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$10,058
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2005	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$8,400
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$10,890
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$10,807
FY	2007	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$634
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,234
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,956
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$17,168
FY	2008	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$334
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$333
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$250
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$1,867
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461

FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$40,500
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$44,250
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,199
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,575
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,063
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,541
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$537,146

Total REAP Allocations in Buchanan County: \$2,885,543
--